
Federal Contract Opportunities Update

Notices for May 4-10, 2020 

This update contains summaries of procurement notices issued between May 4-10, 2020 that
pertain to hazardous waste, investigation and cleanup of environmental contamination, and
related environmental topics. However, it does not necessarily contain EVERY notice on these
topics. 

If you would like to search for additional current and archived notices, or receive notification
of solicitation amendments, please visit the FedBizOpps web site.

F110--FMS - INDUSTRIAL HYGIENE WORK (SOL) 
SOL: 36C26020Q0357 
DUE: 051520 
NAICS: 541620. THIS PROCUREMENT IS RESTRICTED TO VET BIZ-CERTIFIED SDVOSB. The
Department of Veterans Affairs, VA Medical Center in Seattle, Washington has a requirement
for a contractor to furnish the necessary personnel, material & expertise to provide
comprehensive industrial hygiene, occupational safety, environmental, and occupational
health services on an on-call basis for the Seattle and American Lake (Tacoma) Campuses.
This will be awarded through a firm-fixed-price contract. Any firm that believes it can meet
these requirements may give written notification to the Contracting Officer. RESPONSES ARE
DUE BY MAY 15, 2020. The NAICS code is 541620. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/e3890ff2c94f470db278706a289fc4ff/view 
Posted: 05/04/20 
SPONSOR: Dept of Veterans Affeirs, 260-Network Contract Office 20 (36C260), Vancouver,
WA. 

Z1DB--DECOMMISSION RADIOACTIVE MATERIAL LABORATORIES (COMBINE) 
SOL: 36C26220Q0779 
DUE: 051820 
NAICS: 562910. THIS SOLICITATION IS ISSUED AS A SMALL BUSINESS SET ASIDE, NAICS
code 562910 (Remediation Services), size standard $22M. The VA Greater Los Angeles
Healthcare System is seeking a contractor to decommission radioactive material laboratories
in the VA Greater Los Angeles Medical Center (11301 Wilshire Blvd, 90073) and VA Long
Beach Medical Center (5901 East Seventh St., 90822). The work is spread out over several
buildings, floors, and rooms at the two locations. The regulations in 10 CFR Part 30 require
proper decommissioning of former radioactive materials labs before they can be released for
re-use. Sixteen (16) laboratories need decommissioning, covering approximately 6265 square
feet of space. A Final Termination Survey of the radioactive materials use and storage
locations is to include surveying of benches, floors, sinks, work areas, air ducts, floor drains,
fume hoods, a compactor and storage areas in the radiation laboratories that are to be
terminated using appropriate survey instruments to determine if fixed contamination is
present. Perform wipe tests. Contractor is not responsible for disposal of any radioactive
waste at the survey locations. Prior documented experience with performing decommissioning
and surveying per NUREG-1575 is required. Active on-going research projects will be in
progress in the buildings being accessed. Period of performance for this firm-fixed-price
contract will be 120 days after award date. Work must be completed by September 30, 2020.
COMPLETE AND SUBMIT ENCLOSURE 1 VIA EMAIL NO LATER THAN 10:00 AM PT ON
MONDAY, MAY 18, 2020. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/801f0f773a2740b9924ec2708dd4d932/view 
Posted: 05/07/20 
SPONSOR: Dept of Veterans Affairs, 262-Network Contract Office 22L (36C262), Long Beach,
CA. 

THE NATIONAL PARK SERVICE, GOLDEN GATE NATIONAL RECREATION AREA, SAN FRANCISCO
(SOL) 

  1 of 7 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for May 4-10, 2020

https://fbo.gov/
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/e3890ff2c94f470db278706a289fc4ff/view
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/801f0f773a2740b9924ec2708dd4d932/view
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


SOL: 140P8620Q0027 
DUE: 051920 
NAICS: 541620. THIS REQUIREMENT IS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE, NAICS code
541620. The Golden Gate National Recreation Area (the park) requires completion of a Phase
I Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) to support the rehabilitation of Pier One at Fort
Mason, San Francisco. This ESA must be conducted to determine whether or not any
hazardous materials, waste, or substances or sites or other related contamination exists at
the site prior to park release of an RFP to rehabilitate and redevelop the building for
commercial or similar use. Contractor shall complete the Phase I ESA in accordance with
policies and standards of DOI's 602 DM 2, 40 CFR 312 (All Appropriate Inquiry), and ASTM
E1527-13. OFFERS ARE DUE BY 3:00 PM ET ON MAY 19, 2020 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/5d7534501d2e44fcbd5b532c60825e4d/view 
Posted: 05/04/20 
SPONSOR: National Park Service, PWR GOGA(86000), San Francisco, CA. 

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION / MARKET RESEARCH FOR RESPONSE ENGINEERING &
ANALYTICAL CONTRACT (SRCSGT) 
SOL: 68HE0320R0005 
DUE: 052020 
NAICS: 541620. U.S. EPA is conducting market research for the Response Engineering &
Analytical Contract (REAC) in support of the Superfund program, including support for
regional on-scene coordinators (OSCs) and remedial project managers (RPMs) in the removal
and remedial programs. All the details of this notice are available only on FedConnect at 
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HE0320R0005&agency=EPA. The REAC
utilizes primarily government-owned equipment and facilities in Edison (NJ), Las Vegas, and
Research Triangle Park (NC) to provide scientific, logistical, technical and analytical support to
the Environmental Response Team (ERT) in conducting mission critical support. EPA is seeking
information on how an interested contractor could provide this support to ERT staff and
regional response personnel. Specifically, ERT requires assistance for quick response projects;
maintenance and repair of equipment for both readiness and technical projects; support for
the various testing platforms, including mobile laboratories and sample analysis; and the
technical expertise to support the development of technology approaches for addressing and
cleaning up a hazardous waste site or responding to environmental emergencies. The planned
period of performance is estimated to be 2021 through 2026 as a three-year base period and
two one-year options. Interested parties are requested to respond to this notice with a brief
white paper (5 pages max) that addresses questions relevant to the information in the Draft
Statement of Work. RESPONSES ARE DUE VIA FEDCONNECT BY 12:00 NOON ET ON MAY 20,
2020. [NOTE: This notice was listed as a Solicitation on beta.sam, but it is simply a request
for information, commonly referred to as a Sources Sought notice.] 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/5e9171e0f67b4b17bd9a2aff2cdc1afb/view 
Posted: 05/06/20 
SPONSOR: Environmental Protection Agency, Region 3 Contracting Office, Philadelphia, PA. 

F--SOIL REMEDIATION AT WHISKEYTOWN NATIONAL RECREATION AREA (SOL) 
SOL: 140P8420Q0047 
DUE: 052120 
NAICS: 562910. THIS REQUIREMENT IS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE for soil
remediation services in the Coggins Flat area of Whiskeytown National Recreation Area. An
engineering evaluation/cost analysis (EE/CA) has identified levels of arsenic in soil that
require remediation. The SOW for this project is a removal action at WHIS's soil impacted
area and restoration of the site to a natural condition. The approximate volume of
contaminated soil for removal and analysis is estimated to be four cubic yards, or
approximately six tons. A narrative of work approach and technical capabilities are required.
Contractor shall submit a technical and cost proposal to perform all the requirements of the
SOW to successfully complete the project. OFFERS ARE DUE BY ON MAY 21, 2020. All the
details of this procurement are available only on FedConnect at 
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=140P8420Q0047&agency=DOI. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/9bf43ff6a6864c2cb2d748004e4a7381/view 
Posted: 05/07/20 
SPONSOR: National Park Service, PWR PORE MABO (84000), Point Reyes Station, CA. 

F--OPTION - INDUSTRIAL HYGIENCE SURVEY - EL CENTRO, CA (COMBINE) 

  2 of 7 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for May 4-10, 2020

https://beta.sam.gov/opp/5d7534501d2e44fcbd5b532c60825e4d/view
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HE0320R0005&agency=EPA
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HE0320R0005&agency=EPA
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/5e9171e0f67b4b17bd9a2aff2cdc1afb/view
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=140P8420Q0047&agency=DOI
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=140P8420Q0047&agency=DOI
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/9bf43ff6a6864c2cb2d748004e4a7381/view
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


SOL: N68335-20-Q-0243-01 
DUE: 052220 
NAICS: 541620. THIS REQUIREMENT IS A SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE, NAICS code
541620, size standard $15M. Provide quarterly personal exposure monitoring for hexavalent
chromium and conduct surface wipe sampling/analysis of toxic heavy metals to determine the
level of aluminum, arsenic, cadmium, lead, nickel and zinc present in the sample in various
locations. For this solicitation, NAWC-AD Lakehurst intends to conduct an online competitive
reverse auction to be facilitated by the third-party reverse auction provider, Unison Inc.
SOLICITATION PRICING ON WWW.UNISONMARKETPLACE.COM WILL END AT 4:30 PM ET ON
MAY 22, 2020. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/fed42fca12c4427db9c190db6ecdc710/view 
Posted: 05/07/20 
SPONSOR: Dept of the Navy, NAVAIR Warfare Center Aircraft Division LKE, Joint Base MDL,
NJ. 

F -- AFD: TRANSPORTATION, STORAGE AND DISPOSAL OF CHEMICALS FOR THE CENTRAL
DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA (SOL) 
SOL: 15M50020QA4400009 
DUE: 052720 
NAICS: 562211. THIS SOLICITATION IS 100% SET-ASIDE FOR SMALL BUSINESS
CONCERNS. The U.S. Marshals Service (USMS) has a requirement for transportation, storage,
and disposal of seized/forfeited chemicals in the Central District of California. See the
attachments at beta.sam for specific information on the chemicals. The USMS will award a
firm-fixed-price type contract for Chemical Services in the Central District of California.
OFFERS ARE DUE BY 5:00 PM ET ON MAY 27, 2020. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/1b904c64e91541169e280f1204a2ec5d/view 
Posted: 05/04/20 
SPONSOR: U.S. Dept of Justice, USMS Landover, MD. 

S -- HAZARDOUS WASTE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL AT CAMP PENDLETON, CA (SOL) 
SOL: SP450020R0019 
DUE: 060620 
NAICS: 562211. THIS ACQUISITION IS UNRESTRICTED. Work for the Camp Pendleton HW
Disposal Contract will consist of the removal, transportation and disposal of RCRA hazardous
wastes, non-RCRA wastes, state-regulated wastes, non-state regulated wastes, universal
wastes, compressed gases, and PCBs located on or around military installations or within a
50 mile radius of any pickup point listed on this contract in the State of California. Contractor
is cautioned that some requirements for information before start of work on this contract
include Sections 1.1.2, 1.1.8 and 3.26. This contract consists of one 30-month base period,
followed by one 30-month option period. Pricing for removal and disposal of containerized
wastes will largely be based upon container size and ordered as each (EA). Some
containerized wastes, including aerosols, batteries, lamps, and PCBs are ordered by pounds
(LB). Pricing for bulk waste will be based upon pounds (LB), cubic yards (CD), or gallons (GL),
as identified in the Price Schedule. The Contract Line Item Number (CLIN) Suffix, as defined
herein, will denote the unit of measure for turn-in and pricing purposes. Refer to Section
1.2.8 of the PWS for additional information. The contract will be a firm-fixed-price IDIQ
contract written as a performance-based contract. Contractor agrees to provide all services
necessary for the transportation, final treatment, disposal, and/or recycling of the items listed
in the schedule in accordance with all local, state, and federal laws and regulations, and the
terms and conditions of this contract. Questions must be submitted no later than 3:00 PM ET
on 5/22/2020. OFFERS ARE DUE BY 3:00 PM ET ON JUNE 6, 2020. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/5e21ee2e10e2460bb2c7b1a2798c8e6c/view 
Posted: 05/04/20 
SPONSOR: Defense Logistics Agency, DLA Disposition Services, Battle Creek, MI. 

F--TECHNICAL SUPPORT FOR THE ASSESSMENT OF PESTICIDE REG ACTIVITIES (SRCSGT) 
SOL: 68HERC20R0094 
DUE: 060820 
NAICS: 541620. U.S. EPA is issuing this Sources Sought on behalf of its Office of Pesticide
Programs as a means of conducting market research to identify parties (1) having the
capability to support ALL tasks outlined in the DRAFT Statement of Work (SOW) and (2) who
can fully support this effort without a conflict of interest. The DRAFT SOW is available only on

  3 of 7 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for May 4-10, 2020

http://WWW.UNISONMARKETPLACE.COM
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/fed42fca12c4427db9c190db6ecdc710/view
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/1b904c64e91541169e280f1204a2ec5d/view
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/5e21ee2e10e2460bb2c7b1a2798c8e6c/view
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HERC20R0094&agency=EPA
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HERC20R0094&agency=EPA
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


FedConnect at https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HERC20R0094&agency=EPA.
The results of this market research will contribute to determining the method of procurement.
The applicable NAICS code assigned to this procurement is 541620 (Environmental Consulting
Services), size standard $15M. EPA plans to issue a multiple-award, 5-year IDIQ contract for
the requirements listed in the DRAFT SOW. The purpose of this procurement is to provide
technical expertise for the review and evaluation of various types of data to assist EPA in
meeting its legislative mandates. Contractor shall, upon request, perform a full review and
evaluate various data submitted to support pesticide registration. A goal of this requirement is
to improve efficiency and effectiveness as well as realize greater cost savings without
negatively affecting quality, performance, or timeliness. Respondees are invited to include
recommendations on ways to improve the DRAFT SOW to achieve these goals. CAPABILITIES
PACKAGES MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 2:00 PM ET ON JUNE 8, 2020. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/8856fc4052cb4f439e8506beaf7e51e1/view 
Posted: 05/08/20 
SPONSOR: Environmental Protection Agency, Cincinnati Acquisition Div., OH. 

C -- NAVAL STATION NORFOLK SITE 20 OPTIMIZATION SERVICES (SOL) 
SOL: N40085-20-R-0090 
DUE: 060910 
NAICS: 562910. This solicitation is issued as a Total Small Business Set-Aside. It will be
competed amongst NAVFAC MIDLANT ENVIRONMENTAL MULTIPLE AWARD CONTRACTORS
ONLY awarded under the following contracts: N40085-15-D-0098, N40085-15-D-0099,
N40085-15-D-0100, N40085-15-D-0101, N40085-15-D-0102 and N40085-16-D-6109. The
objective of this Contract Task Order (CTO) is to perform DNAPL recovery and substrate
injections and monitor the effectiveness at Site 20, Naval Station Norfolk. The Department of
the Navy, Naval Facilities Engineering Command Mid-Atlantic will administer this contract and
manage the Work Elements under this CTO. All requirements of the Basic Contract, in
addition to those specifically mentioned in this CTO, remain in full effect and performance
under this CTO shall be in accordance therewith. OFFERS ARE DUE BY 2:00 PM ET ON JUNE
9, 2020. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/2d500a797f1540b3b9c44edc603413eb/view 
Posted: 05/07/20 
SPONSOR: Naval Facilities Engineering Command Mid-Atlantic, Norfolk, VA. 

F -- HAZARDOUS WASTE TESTING (SOL) 
SOL: W912CN-20-Q-0010 
DUE: 060920 
NAICS: 562112. THIS SOLICITATION IS ISSUED AS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE.
This will be a Requirements contract where the contractor shall provide sample/test, pump,
package/repackage, prepare forms and transport hazardous waste in existing
containers/receptacles from Army Installations located on the Island of Oahu in the State of
Hawaii. Predominant types of hazardous waste generated on Army installations include waste
solvents, waste fuel, waste paint, waste oil and waste acid. The anticipated period of
performance is July 1, 2020, until June 30, 2021, with options to extend until June 30, 2025.
OFFERS ARE DUE BY 10:00 AM HAWAII TIME ON JUNE 9, 2020. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/8bd9c79d964d448a9c6daf02640eb78e/view 
Posted: 05/08/20 
SPONSOR: Dept of the Army, 413th CSB, RCO-Hawaii, Fort Schafter, HI. 

ENVIRONMENTAL REMEDIATION SERVICES FOR CLOSURE OF UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS
(USTS), DEFENSE FUEL SUPPLY POINT (DFSP) MOFFETT FIELD, MOFFETT FEDERAL AIRFIELD
(MFA), CALIFORNIA (SOL) 
SOL: W912PL20R0052 
DUE: 061920 
NAICS: 562910. THIS PROCUREMENT IS ISSUED AS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE.
The USACE, Los Angeles District intends to compete a new firm-fixed-price (FFP) contract to
permanently close five underground storage tanks and their appurtenances at Defense Fuel
Support Point (DFSP) Moffett Field, Moffett Federal Airfield, California, in accordance with CCR
Title 23, Division 3, Chapter 16, Article 7: Underground Storage Tank Requirements;
UFC-460-01, Chapter 14, and other applicable federal, state, and local laws and regulations.
The range of activities include sheet pile shoring, dewatering, removal, and disposal of five
underground storage tanks (USTs) to achieve regulatory closure. The resulting excavations

  4 of 7 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for May 4-10, 2020

https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HERC20R0094&agency=EPA
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HERC20R0094&agency=EPA
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/8856fc4052cb4f439e8506beaf7e51e1/view
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/2d500a797f1540b3b9c44edc603413eb/view
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/8bd9c79d964d448a9c6daf02640eb78e/view
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


are to be backfilled and compacted for future use. The estimated cost range is between $5M
and $10M. Period of performance is anticipated to be 365 calendar days from the date of
award. Offerors are expected to inspect the site where services are to be performed regarding
all general and local conditions that might affect the cost of contract performance. An
organized pre-proposal site visitation will be scheduled on a date yet to be determined.
Participants will only be able to attend the site visit with a reservation (no walk-ins). Note that
all inquiries technical and contractual relating to this solicitation are to be submitted via
Bidder Inquiry in ProjNet and will not be addressed during the site visit. PROPOSALS ARE DUE
BY 2:00 PM PT ON JUNE 19, 2020. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/bdcd550e039d4615b924a7fa6b71f311/view 
Posted: 05/07/20 
SPONSOR: W075 Army Engineer District Los Angeles, CA. 

$60M SMALL BUSINESS ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING SERVICES (ECS) MULTIPLE AWARD
TASK ORDER CONTRACT (MATOC) UNDER THE MULTIPLE ENVIRONMENTAL GOVERNMENT
ACQUISITION (MEGA) FOR OMAHA DISTRICT, NORTHWESTERN DIVISION (NWD) AND EXISTING
CUSTOMERS (PRESOL) 
SOL: W9128F20R0053 
NAICS: 541620. ON OR ABOUT MAY 18, 2020, THE USACE OMAHA DISTRICT WILL ISSUE A
SOLICITATION FOR A 100% SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE IDIQ MATOC for Environmental
Consulting Services for NWD and existing customers nationwide. The NAICS code is 541620
(Environmental Consulting Services), size standard $16.5M. Proposals likely will be due on or
about June 2020, depending on the actual solicitation date. This solicitation will facilitate a
target award of approximately three contracts with an estimated shared capacity of $60M.
Task Orders awarded under the MATOC will be firm fixed price. Evaluation of proposals will be
performed using the best-value trade-off method. The work will include a wide range of
environmental consulting services in the following areas, including but not limited to air
emissions management; air quality; cultural and historic resources management; facility
response plans; fire management plans for ranges; hazardous materials management;
hazardous waste management; natural resources management; pesticide management;
petroleum, oil and lubricant (POL) management; solid waste management; special pollutants
management (e.g., PCBs, asbestos, lead-based paint, radon, etc.); natural resources
inventories; noise management; underground storage tank management; water quality
management; wetlands management; radioactive materials management; and storm water
management; air emissions inventories; air permit applications; compliance monitoring and
reporting; asbestos sampling; environmental electronic data management; water quality
evaluations; mitigation planning; NPDES and SPDES permit applications and monitoring; spill
prevention and response plans; Environmental Compliance Assessment System audits; EMS
support; Tier I (installation), Tier II (state), and Tier III (regional) reporting; partnering
support to include facilitation, public meeting support, and preparation/presentation of reports
and management support; consumer confidence report (Safe Drinking Water Act);
environmental compliance training; NEPA; environmental assessments; environmental
baseline surveys; preliminary assessment/site inspection; solid waste management plans;
hazardous waste management plans; 40 CFR 264/265 and 40 CFR 258 landfill operations
plans; hazardous waste reporting; landfill closure plans; biological assessments; endangered
species management plans; National Historic Preservation Act studies; historic building
surveys; historic building guides; data recovery plans and mitigation; coordination with the
State Historic Preservation Office and Advisory Council on Historic Preservation Integrated
Cultural Resources Management plans; Pollution Prevention Opportunity Assessments;
Pollution Prevention Plans Life Cycle Cost Analysis; ecological risk assessments; and
environmental fate studies. Please be advised that an on-line registration requirement in
System for Award Management (SAM) exists, and solicitation provisions concerning electronic
annual Representations and Certifications on SAM are required. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/818e359117e44625902f1435f6d717c6/view 
Posted: 05/05/20 
SPONSOR: W071 Army Engineer District Omaha, NE. 

F--REMEDIATE ASBESTOS TILE, SARATOGA NATIONAL HISTORICAL PARK (PRESOL) 
SOL: 140P4320Q0024 
NAICS: 562910. THE NATIONAL PARK SERVICE PLANS TO ISSUE AN RFP AS A TOTAL SMALL
BUSINESS SET-ASIDE to remediate asbestos flooring in the visitor center at Saratoga National
Historical Park, NY. The small business size standard for NAICS code 562910 (Remediation

  5 of 7 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for May 4-10, 2020

https://beta.sam.gov/opp/bdcd550e039d4615b924a7fa6b71f311/view
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/818e359117e44625902f1435f6d717c6/view
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


Services) is $22M. The National Park Service desires to have the asbestos tile, original to the
building, properly removed and disposed of in accordance with New York State regulations
and federal guidelines. Quoters should measure during the site visit, or use scaled drawings
to verify. Contractor will provide all necessary personnel and equipment to remove and
dispose of approximately 2,500 square feet of carpet tile and asbestos tile in areas called out
on drawings. Contractor is responsible for the removal or relocation of all office furniture or
other movable objects in the areas of work (storage allowed in other parts of the building).
Contractor is responsible for the cleaning and preparation of sub floor. Contractor shall
provide all necessary engineering controls and air monitoring during the work. Award of a
negotiated firm-fixed-price contract is anticipated, which requires submission of both a
technical and a price proposal. The Government will utilize the Lowest Price Technically
Acceptable (LPTA) source selection process. Estimated price range is between $25,000 and
$50,000. Contractor shall commence work within five days after receipt of notice to proceed
and then complete the work under this contract within five calendar days. RELEASE OF THE
SOLICITATION IS ANTICIPATED ON OR ABOUT MAY 20, 2020. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/f7bbf4a5372644b195b423813b03955c/view 
Posted: 05/06/20 
SPONSOR: Department of Interior, National Park Service, Interior Region 1, North Atlantic 1
Appalachian, New England Major Acquisition Buying Office (NE-MABO 43000), Boston, MA. 

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT SPECIAL NOTICE -
PROCUREMENT SCHEDULE UPDATE (SNOTE) 
SOL: EM_PROCUREMENT_UPDATE 
NAICS: 562910. The U.S. Department of Energy (DOE) is providing updated procurement
schedule information on all major DOE Office of Environmental Management final RFP releases.
Final RFP release dates will be no sooner than (1) mid to late May 2020 for the Idaho Cleanup
Project; (2) June 2020 for the Savannah River National Laboratory Management and
Operating Contract; (3) June/July 2020 for the Carlsbad Technical Assistance Contract; (4)
July 2020 for the Nationwide Low-Level and Mixed Low-Level Waste Treatment Services; (5)
September 2020 for the Savannah River Site Integrated Mission Completion Contract; (6)
October 2020 for the Portsmouth Infrastructure Support Services Contract; (7) November
2020 for the Oak Ridge Reservation Cleanup Contract. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/d16ebcc98796449d848c098124010e66/view 
Posted: 05/07/20 
SPONSOR: DOE EM-Environmental Management Consolidated Business Center, Cincinnati,
OH. 

F -- IDAHO CLEANUP PROJECT (ICP) - RADIOACTIVE WASTE MANAGEMENT COMPLEX (RWMC)
CLOSURE AND OTHER MISSION OBJECTIVES (SNOTE) 
SOL: 89303319REM000034 
NAICS: 562910. The U.S. Department of Energy is providing updated procurement schedule
information on the release of the Idaho Cleanup Project (ICP) final RFP. Final RFP release date
is anticipated roughly in mid to late May 2020. Monitor the EMCBC ICP procurement website
for updates and additional information at https://www.emcbc.doe.gov/SEB/icp/index.php. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/19fad04d91b14a62962156ea5b8da66d/view 
Posted: 05/07/20 
SPONSOR: DOE EM-Environmental Management Consolidated Business Center, Cincinnati,
OH. 

F -- U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY NATIONWIDE LOW-LEVEL AND MIXED LOW-LEVEL WASTE
TREATMENT SERVICES (SRCSGT MOD) 
SOL: 89303320REM000060 
NAICS: 562211. U.S. DOE is providing updated procurement schedule information on the
release of the Nationwide Low-Level and Mixed Low-Level Waste Treatment Services final
RFP. Final RFP release date is anticipated sometime in July 2020 The current seven basic
ordering agreements for these services expire in June 2020. Monitor the Waste Treatment
Services procurement website for updates and additional information at 
https://www.emcbc.doe.gov/SEB/waste_treatment_services/. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/dbf04d4d5ad74bc6ac0f6ad3ef0dc66d/view 
Posted: 05/07/20 
SPONSOR: DOE EM-Environmental Management Consolidated Business Center, Cincinnati,
OH. 

  6 of 7 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for May 4-10, 2020

https://beta.sam.gov/opp/f7bbf4a5372644b195b423813b03955c/view
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/d16ebcc98796449d848c098124010e66/view
https://www.emcbc.doe.gov/SEB/icp/index.php
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/19fad04d91b14a62962156ea5b8da66d/view
https://www.emcbc.doe.gov/SEB/waste_treatment_services/
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/dbf04d4d5ad74bc6ac0f6ad3ef0dc66d/view
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


R -- SAVANNAH RIVER SITE INTEGRATED MISSION COMPLETION CONTRACT SPECIAL NOTICE
(SNOTE) 
SOL: 89303319REM000055 
NAICS: 562910. The U.S. Department of Energy is providing the attached updated
procurement schedule information on the Savannah River Site Integrated Mission Completion
contract release of the final RFP. Final RFP release date will be no sooner than September
2020 for the SRS IMC. Monitor the SRS IMC procurement website for updates and specific
details at https://www.emcbc.doe.gov/SEB/SRSIMC/. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/864df10c664543d79375a7bf8aff1c19/view 
Posted: 05/07/20 
SPONSOR: DOE EM-Environmental Management Consolidated Business Center, Cincinnati,
OH. 

F--OAK RIDGE RESERVATION CLEANUP CONTRACT (ORRCC) (SNOTE) 
SOL: 89303319REM000047 
NAICS: 562910. DOE-EM is implementing strategic procurement sequencing as a health and
safety acknowledgement as well as to implement a sensible procurement planning approach
at a supportable pace in the current environment. DOE-EM generally expects to proceed with
procurement functions that do not require face-to-face interactions or travel, including RFI
and Draft RFP releases, as well as contract awards and debriefings. Final RFP releases will be
staggered, and proposal preparation time periods might be extended. The final RFP release
date for the Oak Ridge Reservation Cleanup Contract will be no sooner than November 2020.
Monitor the ORRCC procurement website for updates and specific details at 
https://www.emcbc.doe.gov/seb/orrcc/. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/821652cfd7b04c5d879b8c26b3353b10/view 
Posted: 2020-05-07 
SPONSOR: DOE EM-Environmental Management Consolidated Business Center, Cincinnati,
OH. 

99 -- TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL OF LIQUID WASTE AT THE SAVANNAH RIVER SITE (SNOTE) 
DUE: 052220 
NAICS: 562211. The DOE Savannah River Operations Office intends to extend the current
contract with Savannah River Remediation LLC at the Savannah River Site. The current
contract ends September 30, 2020, and is anticipated to be extended for one year (October
1, 2020 through September 30, 2021) plus three 4-month options. This proposed extension
will enable DOE-SR to continue critical requirements for treatment and disposal of liquid waste
at SRS while the follow-on competitive procurement is completed. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/00224323a86c45b8ae3a44ab03f9ceb1/view 
Posted: 05/07/20 
SPONSOR: DOE EM-Environmental Management Consolidated Business Center, Cincinnati,
OH. 

  7 of 7 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for May 4-10, 2020

https://www.emcbc.doe.gov/SEB/SRSIMC/
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/864df10c664543d79375a7bf8aff1c19/view
https://www.emcbc.doe.gov/seb/orrcc/
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/821652cfd7b04c5d879b8c26b3353b10/view
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/00224323a86c45b8ae3a44ab03f9ceb1/view
http://clu-in.org/newsletters

